P/N 970027-02A
275 or 330 Gallon DEF IBC Tote system for use with closed system
couplers and valves of your choice. This system is designed to be
compatible with MicroMatic RSV and EPV series couplers as well
as Colder Products “DrumQuick Pro” couplers. Order an appropriate
coupler separately to match your system requirements.
System includes:
• 8 GPM, 115 VAC Self Priming Pump, w/ 6 min. timeout feature

DrumQuik PRO drum valve,
2” buttress
P/N 33101
115 VAC, 8 GPM self priming
pump for use with DEF fluid, has
internal bypass with maximum
pressure of 22 PSI. Pump is supplied
with 3/4” hose barb connections, 6 ft.
electrical cable and integrated ON/OFF
switch. Not for continuous duty use,
includes automatic 6 minute timeout
feature to prevent motor overheating.
P/N 195207D
Torque tool for installation and removal
of “DrumQuik® PRO” drum valves, P/N
195207B and 195207C
Suction tubes for RSV series drum valves
P/N 195205-32
Poly flex suction tube assembly for 55 gallon drums, RSV series
P/N 195205-40

filter elements not included.
P/N 195194-01
Replacement 1 micron filter cartridge for 195195 filter housing,
5 ea. required
11
DEf BuLK TranSfEr COmPOnEnTS
P/N 195260A
40 GPM SS Meter, 1½” w/mechanical register
P/N 195260B
40 GPM SS Meter, 1½” w/mechanical register and printer
P/N 195261A
40 GPM SS Meter, 1½” w/preset and mechanical register
P/N 195261B
40 GPM SS Meter, 1½” w/preset, mechanical register and printer
P/N 195158A-50 Air motor driven hose reel with 1½” x 50’ DEF hose
P/N 195158B-50 12 VDC motor driven hose reel with 1½” x 50’ DEF hose
P/N 195158C-50 115 VAC motor driven hose reel with 1½” x 50’ DEF hose
P/N 195158D-50 Hand crank hose reel with 1½” x 50’ DEF hose
P/N 195159A-75 Air Motor driven hose reel with 1½” x 75’ DEF hose
P/N 195159B-75 12 VDC motor driven hose reel with 1½” x 75’ DEF hose
P/N 195159C-75 115 AC motor driven hose reel with 1½” x 75’ DEF hose
P/N 195159D-75 Hand crank hose reel with 1½” x 75’ DEF hose
P/N 195160A-100 Air motor Driven hose reel with 1½” x 100’ DEF hose
P/N 195160B-100 12 VDC motor driven hose reel with 1½” x 100’ DEF hose
P/N 195160C-100 115 VAC motor driven hose reel with 1½” x 100’ DEF hose
P/N 195160D-100 Hand crank motor driven hose reel with 1½” x 100 DEF hose
Polypropylene Dry-Mate fittings use cam levers for positive connection
and provide an economical way to minimize leaks and eliminate
accidental spillage when disconnecting hoses. These fittings provide
unrestricted 1½” flow, are light weight and are easy to use, maximum